



City of St. Helens
Department of Public Works – Engineering Division
265 Strand Street, St. Helens, OR 97051
Phone: 503.397.6272 Fax: 503.366.3782

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: S 1ST AND ST HELENS INTERSECTION JOINT UTILITY TRENCHING & ELECTRICAL SERVICES UNDERGROUNDING, #R-685A

Bid Opening Date: Thursday, February 22, 2024, 2:00 PM

Bid Item No	Description	Unit	Qty	MOORE EXCAVATION INC.		LANDIS AND LANDIS, INC.		Engineer's Estimate	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID SCHEDULE A									
1	Mobilization (00210)	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control (00225)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
3	Flaggers (00223)	HR	160	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$72.00	\$11,520.00	\$76.00	\$12,160.00
4	Erosion Control (00280)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	Remove Existing Tree	EA	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
6	Construction Survey Work (00305)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (00310)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
8	General Excavation (00330)	CY	80	\$275.00	\$22,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00
9	Rock Excavation (00405)	CY	470	\$225.00	\$105,750.00	\$20.00	\$9,400.00	\$220.00	\$103,400.00
10	Vibration Monitoring (00405)	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	Trench Resurfacing (00495)	SY	240	\$125.00	\$30,000.00	\$80.00	\$19,200.00	\$160.00	\$38,400.00
12	Trench Resurfacing, Temporary (00495)	SY	67	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$60.00	\$4,020.00	\$120.00	\$8,040.00
13	Aggregate Base (00640)	TON	27	\$95.00	\$2,565.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$92.00	\$2,484.00
14	Level 3, 1/2 inch ACP Mixture (00744)	TON	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
15	Concrete Curbs, Standard 6" Curb (00759)	LF	87	\$80.00	\$6,960.00	\$43.00	\$3,741.00	\$75.00	\$6,525.00
16	Concrete Curbs, Standard Curb and Gutter (00759)	LF	20	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
17	Concrete Walks (00759)	SF	402	\$30.00	\$12,060.00	\$10.00	\$4,020.00	\$18.00	\$7,236.00
18	Installing Conduit Furnished By Comcast, 2" (00966)	LF	946	\$15.00	\$14,190.00	\$9.00	\$8,514.00	\$10.00	\$9,460.00
19	Installing Conduit Furnished By Lumen, 4" (00966)	LF	911	\$15.00	\$13,665.00	\$9.00	\$8,199.00	\$10.00	\$9,110.00
20	Installing Conduit Furnished By Fatbeam, 2" (00966)	LF	721	\$15.00	\$10,815.00	\$9.00	\$6,489.00	\$10.00	\$7,210.00
21	Installing Conduit Furnished By CRPUD, 2" (00966)	LF	2733	\$15.00	\$40,995.00	\$9.00	\$24,597.00	\$10.00	\$27,330.00
22	Joint Utility Trench (00966)	SF	1680	\$110.00	\$184,800.00	\$60.00	\$100,800.00	\$60.00	\$100,800.00
23	Installing Utility Vaults Furnished By Utility (28" x 41" x 36") (00966)	EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
24	Installing Utility Vaults Furnished By Utility (78" x 36" x 48") (00966)	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
25	Installing Utility Vaults Furnished By Utility (17" x 30" x 24") (00966)	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
26	Installing Utility Vaults Furnished By Utility (60" x 84") (00966)	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
27	Bark Mulch (01040)	CY	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
BID SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$658,150.00		\$365,370.00		\$453,055.00

Bid Item No	Description	Unit	Qty	MOORE EXCAVATION INC.		LANDIS AND LANDIS, INC.		Engineer's Estimate	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID SCHEDULE B									
1	3" PVC	LF	415	\$50.00	\$20,750.00	\$30.00	\$12,450.00	\$28.94	\$12,010.43
2	3" RGS	LF	30	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$73.96	\$2,218.88
3	3" PVC FACTORY ELBOW	EA	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$310.00	\$1,860.00	\$86.63	\$519.75
4	3" RGS FACTORY ELBOW	EA	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$610.00	\$1,830.00	\$240.68	\$722.05
5	3/0 AWG CU XHHW	CLF	0.3	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,066.70	\$320.01
6	METERBASE 200A	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$698.80	\$698.80
7	TRENCHING & BACKFILL	LF	298	\$150.00	\$44,700.00	\$115.00	\$34,270.00	\$73.80	\$21,992.40
8	TRENCH RESURFACING	SY	33.1	\$125.00	\$4,137.50	\$75.00	\$2,482.50	\$132.04	\$4,370.67

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: S 1ST AND ST HELENS INTERSECTION JOINT UTILITY TRENCHING & ELECTRICAL SERVICES UNDERGROUNDING, #R-685A

Bid Opening Date: Thursday, February 22, 2024, 2:00 PM

Bid Item No	Description	Unit	Qty	MOORE EXCAVATION INC.		LANDIS AND LANDIS, INC.		Engineer's Estimate	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
9	Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,737.72	\$1,737.72
10	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
11	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
12	Permitting 200A Services	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$396.00	\$1,188.00
13	Pull Box, 223-LA	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
BID SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$130,237.50		\$89,542.50		\$55,418.71

BID TOTALS (A+B):

Comments:

\$788,387.50	\$454,912.50	\$508,473.71
MOORE EXCAVATION INC.	LANDIS AND LANDIS, INC.	Engineer's Estimate